
City of Austin

Recommendation for Action

301 W. Second Street
Austin, TX

File #: 21-2730, Agenda Item #: 15. 8/26/2021���

Posting Language
Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Winstead PC for
representation regarding negotiations related to the Airport Expansion and Development Program in the
amount of $185,000, for a total contract amount not to exceed $247,000.

Lead Department
Law Department.

Fiscal Note
Funding in the amount of $185,000 is available in the Fiscal Year 2020-2021 Department of Aviation’s
Operating Budget.

For More Information:
Shay Kackley, Assistant City Attorney, 512-974-2317.

Additional Backup Information:
Winstead PC has broad and significant experience representing public and private entities and will assist with
complex negotiations related to the Airport Expansion and Development Program.

Strategic Outcome(s):
Government that Works for All.

City of Austin Printed on 8/13/2021Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

